Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0087-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - 2510 Hillsborough St. Revitalization www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This .19 acre site zoned NX-7-SH-CU is located on the north side of Hillsborough

Street, west of the intersection of Hillsborough and Horne Street at 2510
Hillsborough Street.

REQUEST: This is an 18,141 gross square foot mixed use building (restaurant, bar, and retail
establishment).

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated April 13, 2022 by Pabst
Design Group, PA.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
Engineering
1. A Traffic Control and Pedestrian (TCPED) Plan must be approved and a right-of-way occupancy
permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction activities within the
right-of-way.
Public Utilities
2. The water meters must be proposed in a location acceptable to the City of Raleigh Public Utilities

Department.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. The final location for the GOTriangle Bus stop is coordinated with the Transit Division and all
accommodations are in place to install the infrastructure for the bus stop.
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Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
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Case File / Name: ASR-0087-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - 2510 Hillsborough St. Revitalization www.raleighnc.gov

2. Revise the plan taking advantage of Text change TC-11-21 (Maximum parking limits).
(FYI - TC-11-21 went into effect recently limiting parking to a maximum number as opposed to a
minimum requirement.) Should you wish to utilize this recently effective text change please note
this on the cover sheet and remove sheet C-2.2.

3. Comply with all conditions of Z-2-14
Engineering

4. A Traffic Control and Pedestrian (TCPED) Plan must be approved and a right-of-way occupancy
permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction activities within the
right-of-way.

Public Utilities

5. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Urban Forestry

6. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes (3) street trees along Hillsborough St.

7. A public infrastructure surety for (3) tree pit street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh
Transportation — Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the
improvement cost for the NCDOT portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh
infrastructure.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: September 22, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department
One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
Case File / Name: ASR-0087-2021 (919) 996-2402

currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

DSLC - 2510 Hillsborough St. Revitalization www.raleighnc.gov

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Dol [/ StzacV Date:  05/26/2022

Development Services Dinﬁﬁesignee
Staff Coordinator: Michael Walters
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Administrative Site Review Application N
Suite 400 | Raeih, Raleigh

This form
10258,

Office Use Only: Caso #:__ Planner (print):

e utomning St P T s noeded s o Pan T verfcaton rfos ca be Subitod onns v o
Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a fee for this verfication service.)

Sito Plan Tier: _Tier Two Site Plan (] Tier Three Site Plan

Buiding Type Site Transaction History
[T oetaches Subdision case #

Scopingiketcn plan case
[ taches Cortiateof Appropratencss #:__

O] onmen
[ ronvouse

Seand ol e

ZoningCase#:

iy
'GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: 2510 Hilsborough St Revialzation

Inside City limits?__Yes[/] No.

Property address(es) % .
2510 Hillsborough St. Raleigh, NC 27607

Ste P.LN.(s):0794-81-3951

Pleaso describe the scope of work. Inciude any additons, expansions, and change of use.

Construction of a two story building with eating establishment, bar and retail uses. Site improvements

include construction of access isle, streetscape elements, landscaping and utlities.

Current
NOTE: ple
Company: Giyplat Modalia 2510, LLC

Address: 2021 Fairview Road, Raleigh, NC 27608
Phone #:724-549-5916

‘Applicant Name: Mark Philips

Title: Vincent Nicolsen, Registered Agent

‘Company: Pabt Design Group, PA. ‘Address: 107 Fayetevile Street, Sto. 200 Raleigh, NC 27601

E

Page o2 m—

raleighnc.gov

TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE

SITEDATA BUILDING DATA
P

acreage of sach)

Neighborhood Nixed Use (NX-7-SH-CU)

Existing o
NA

Existing gross foor area to be demolished:
NA

Gross sito acreage: 0186 AC New gross floor area: 18,141 GFA

[ Total sf gross (to remain and now): 18,141 GFA

# of parking spaces required: 23

y
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4) Vacant

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): g

STORMWATER INFORMATION
Existing Impenvious Surface: Propoeed inpends Scac:

Acres: 12 Square Feet: 1w | Acr quare Fest: 1

s his  food hazard area?  Yes No

3

Alovalsolls: "

Flood stucy. o ey

FEMA Map Panel #: o7

Neuse River Buffer___Ye: No[] [ Wetiands Yes[]

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Total# of weling i A Total  of ot unfsin

#of bedroom unts: 1br 2r 3br 4brormore

#ofots: [ s your projoct a cotage court? Ve[ ] No[]
herewith, and the Gty of Raeigh

\,_Mark Phillips, PLA —
and

‘owner(s) n any public mesting regarding this application.

I have read, acknoleds

|
Which states appications will expire afer 180 days of inactivy.
Wk PRl

Signature Date: 4122022

Printed Name: ark . Pilps
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FOR REVIEW ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

TIER 3 SITE PLAN REVIEW FOR:

2510 HI
REVITALIZATION

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

LLSBOROUGH STREET

SITE DATA TABLE

SITEADDRESS: | 2510 Hi
RALEIGH, NC 27607
OWNER(S): | CITYPLAT MODALIA 2510, LLG
2021 FAIRVIEW ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27608
DEEDIPAGE: | BK 018546, PG 00506
PING): | 0794-81-3951

EXISTING ZONING:!

OVERLAY(S):
FLOODPLAIN
DATA:

TREE CONSERVATION:

WAY
DEDICATION:
IMPERVIOUS AREA:

NEIGHBORHOOD MIXED USE (NX

cu)

EATING ESTABLISHMENT, BAR, AND RETAIL SALES
8,100 SF (0486 AC)
5,100 SF (0186 AC)

WALNUT CREEK
NEUSE

‘SPECIAL RESIDENTIAL PARKING OVERLAY DISTRICT

(-sRPOD)

THE PROPERTY S NOTLOGATED WA SPECIALFLOGD
HAZARD ZONE PER FLOOD INSURANGE RA

STEOOTBAO0), DATED MAY 2,200

NONE

EXISTING LOT GROSS AREA: 8,100 SF (0186 AC)
PRE-DEVELOPED INPERVIOUS:

8,100 SF (0.186 AC)
POST.DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

‘OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA:

'REQUIRED: 810 SF (10% OF TOTAL SITE AREA)
PROVIDED: 810 SF AT GROUND LEVEL CONTIGUOUS TO PUBLIC SW (10% )

FRONTAGE TYPE:
WMAX. BUILDING HEIGHT:
BUILDINGISTRUGTURE

SHOPFRONT (-SH)
7STORIES

PRIMARY STREET (MIN): 5°
SIDE STREET (MIN): 5

REAR LOT LINE (MIN): 0" OR &'
SIDELOTLINE: 0'OR 6

Engineering | Consuiting
Phons: 919 848 439 | Fax: 99 848 4393 | NG LICENSE NUMBER: C-3311

PA3ST DESIGN ROWP, PA

A

BUILD-TO: | pRimARY REQUIRED: (MINIMAX): DMS' (80% WIDTH MIN.) N
PRIMARY PROVIDED: 98.57% WIDT! &
STREETSGAPE: | STREETSCAPE WIDTH (WAXY 35° 2 s |2
’ SIDEWALK (WIN): 6° 518 |8 |8
Woergy, 2—{ PLANTING AREA (MIN): 6' = s |E
Ave WALKWAY TYPE: SIDEWALK z |3 |=
& PLANTING TYPE: TREE GRATE L R
u e TREE SPACING 40' 0.c. AVG: I ENENE]
"’lLsgoﬁo e & BUILDING FLOOR AREA: | BASEMENT LEVEL! A |ES|EZ|E
s £ BAR = 4,208
IoF; GROUND FLOOR LEVEL
\ EATING ESTABLISHMENT = 6,301 SF Z.
RETAIL =198 SF =) (2}
SITE 2ND FLOOR LEVEL: 4
BAR=7,404 SF = <
)
BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA = 18,141 SF o
‘GROUND FLOOR LEVEL (EATING ESTABLISHMENT) - 30 SEATS
2D PLOOR OPEN AR PATIO(BAR) 20SEATS =
o v ekt st = o
PARKING! | GROUND FLOOR: >
MPT PER 713 C.4 El]
BASEMENT & 2N FLOOR BAR: S
PER7.1.3C. g -
1 SPACE PER 500 SF OF NONRESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA S w w
11,642 SF 1500 = 23 SPACES =
2ND FLOOR UNCOVERED OUTDOOR SEATING AREA: . g =W
EXEMPT PER 7.1.3 C.8 = 20T
'523/17,043 (GFA OF RESTAURANTIBAR USES ON ALL LEVELS) =2.91% A Fw®w
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 23 SPACES z2 > 4
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 23 SPAGES (REMOTE) — 3=
et REFER T0 SHEET 022 Sk W
& | EATING ESTABLISHMENTIBAR: 7 SHORT TERM SPAGE PER 50,000 57 OF O v >
PARKING: | GROSS FLOOR AREA AND 1 LONG TERM SPAGE PER 25,000 SF OF GROSS = i€ 0
VICINITY MAP 17,943150,000 0 (SHORT TERM) S :5©
o - s 17,843125,000 =1 (LONG TERW) < 82
500 RETAIL: 1 SHORT TERM SPAGE PER 5000 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA, E
2 MIRIIOM OF 4 i<
198.15,000 = 0 (SHORT TERM) s
TOTAL REQUIRED: 8 SHORT TERM, 4 LONG TERM ﬂ 3
JQIALPROVIOED & SHORT TERW 4 LONC TERY 2
E o
STREETSCAPE ELEMENTS INDEX TO PLANS LIMITED USE STANDARDS PER UDO 6.4.10 B: CONDITIONS OF Z-2-14: E
INDEXTO PLANS ; R =1 =
MAINTAINED BY THE CITY: c-0.0 COVER SHEET N BANCE FLooR oES TOWER - ALL =1 =
ASBUILT SURVEY TDOOR SEATING N EXCESS OF 20 SEATS SHALL REQUIRE THE GENTER, JAL PRISON;TATTO0 PA Ao kS|
STREET TREES UsE pERMIT CILITY - ALLTYPES;
TREE GRATES c-1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN 10.2.9. IN ADDITION TO THE SHOWINGS REQUIRED BY SEC.
‘CURB AND GUTTER c-20 SITE LAYOUT PLAN 1029.€ 1. THROUGH 8., THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS MUST 8€ 2 THE WAKIMUM BULDING HEIGHT of Y UL Lee w
STREET PAVING c-21 GROUND FLOOR STREETSCAPE PLAN
GROSSWALK STRIPING AND SIGNALS c22 REMOTE PARKING PLAN o . 3 THEREsHALL THAT AR
B8US STOPS a0 UTILITY PLAN OF 100 FEET FROM ANY PRINGIPAL O ACGESSORY DWELLING. THAT ADJAGENT TRAGT OF LAND
ON-STREET PARKING STRIPING o CRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN UNIT IN A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT; HOWEVER FIRST TRACT” INTHAT . PAGE aL
PARKING METERS 2 ais
TRASH RECEPTACLE D1.0 SITE DETAIL SHEET b) THE MINIMUM DISTANCE MAY BE REDUCED TO 40 FEET ReaisTRY
D20 UTILITY DETAIL SHEET (OVIDED: 4 ALLPOLEMOUNTEDL THE PRINCIPAL BUILOING
-2, PROPERTY LINE SHI F FULL CUT-OFF DESIGN, AND THE
MAINTAINED BY THE LANDOWNER: D-3.0 STORM DRAINAGE DETAIL SHEET 1) ATYPE B1 TRANSITIONAL PROTECTIVE YARD IS ESTABLISHED. EXTERIOR OF THE NORTH FAGADE OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING SHALL BE OF FULL CUT OFF DESIGN. THE
SDEWALKS L1o LANDSCAPE PLAN 'ALONG ANY SHARED PROPERTY LINE LOCATED BETWEEN THE enTiRes
auanms IMPROVEMENTS L4 LANDSCAPE DETAIL SHEET ACCESSORY, DWELLING UNIT; AND ’ TOTHE PUBLIC SIDEWALK.
A GROUNDFLOOR PLAN - R ST s e e
BENCHES cions 'ALONG ANY PROPERTY LINE ABUTTING A RIGHT-OF-WAY ONG THE THaRr iy Al B
LIGHTING A112 SECOND FLOOR PLAN /APPLICABLE PRINCIPAL OR ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT, LEAST ONE CANOPY. &l
A201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS . Lensr e GROUND.
3) NOTHING IN' T LEVEL OF THE BUILI A
A A A I oA ADOOR LOGATED ONTHE NORTH S0 OF THE SUILOING FAGING THAT ADIACENT TRACT OF ANG
T inTHA
PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE, o REGISTRY.
DEVELOPER: SURVEYO! OFFSITE. 22
CITYPLAT MODALIA 2510, LLC NEWCOMB LAND SURVEYORS, LLC " . 3(2E
2021 FAIRVIEW RD 7008 HARPS MILL RD, STE. 108 . o v ANY vt COMPLIANCE WITH CONDITIONS OF Z-2-14; e
RALEIGH, NC 27608 RALEIGH, NC 27615 . pem ARe N oo lEee
TEL: 724.549.5916 TEL: 919.847.1800 ISHMENT, 815
EMAIL: pat@cityplat.com EMAIL: justin@nis.nc.com COMPLIANCE WITH LIMITED USE STANDARDS: THE FIRST CONDITION OF Z:2:14 i
I, LIVE PERFORMANCES WILL NOT BE HELD. A |
—2 il ADANGE FLOOR HAS S NOT PROPOSED. 2 HEET AZ01, S HH
CIVIL ENGINEE! ARCHITECT: i, MAXIMUM OF 20 BAR SEATS PROPOSED ON 2ND LEVEL AND IS 2 212
screenED v 2 owew 218
TOTPAYETTEVILLEST STE.200 1304 HILLSBOROUGHST
, STE. . QUTOOOR SEATING T0 BE APPROVED AS PART OF THIS
RALEIGH, NC 27601 RALEIGH, NC 27605 APPLICATION. . A ANS, A  EXTERIOR o‘ M
TEL: 919848 4399 TEL: 919.831.1308 " THE PR\»:il:’A:ysy\:llléT:llg:Rs::LL GUT OFF DSSION. THERE ARENOPOLE 2o i
EMAIL: com EMAIL: om AT GROUND LEVEL ALONG To DRAWING
EXEMPTION NOTES: . e —SHEET
THE LENGTH OF OvER THE
FRONT 15"
SEcnonsaar SEEwr wz mows C-0.0
ON SHEET AZ01
| UDO SECTION 92238, o A THE GROUND LEVEL. PROJECT NUMBER
'ACOESSIBLE BY ADGOR LOGATED ON THE NORTH

SIDE OF THE BUILDING FACING THAT ADJACENT TRACT OF LAND.
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LEGEND and NOMENCLATURE LEGEND SURVEY NOTES: DEMOLITION NOTES: <
swueoLs UneTvPEs [ smuonumerose newoveo b s oo oy PUMESSHOTED ATEN®) || () REMOVE 10407 OF EXSTIHG GAELINALEY A3 S0 H
B CONCRETE MONUNENT oveRED Uy » EVALUATIONS INEER, PRIoR To O£}
Pt — e | /// UTLTY T0 B RemOVED ENGINESR, AND ARC R H
. " 3. FIELD SURVEY(S) PERFORMED JULY 21 THRU AUGUST 2, 2021, ES 1
® ouowwmrnr 0 ————— SRy seeR e / (3) CONTRACTOR SHALL PRESERVE AND STOCKPILE EXISTING BRICKS FROM 2
oo roe. o stom oRAN PE s EARCH FOR SIDEWALK ONSITE TO BE REUSED AFTER WORK IS COMPLETE. Ss¥
T ) ) POST CONSTRUCTION BRICK PATTERNS SHALL MATCH PRE-CONSTRUCTION S H
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL ‘OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE OR ANY OTHER FACTS THAT AN ACGURATE AND PATTERNS. b
L p——" ABBREVIATIONS _ TemsromieR ‘GURRENT TITLE SEARGH MAY DISCLOSE. 6 i3
4
[ —" o oeew soox Tonen s e saseo GENERAL NOTES: =% iz
TRuFFC S 80K Poor B PUAT 800K / 800K OF MePS = N ROVIDED TO THE R BT
. SURVEOR L "o SHALLBE DONE I ALoTYoF 12 k¢
VATER METER % NOW OR. FORMERLY FROM LOCATION SHOWN HEREON. NO SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING OR RALEIGH, 'ANDNCOOT Ses
FIRE HYDRANT 23 £ MARKING WAS PERFORMED FOR THIS PROJECT UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED. €33
5 'ADDITIONAL BURIED UTILITIES/STRUGTURES WAY BE ENCOUNTERED. NO LL LOGAL AND STATE wogs
VALVE (WATER OR GAS) SOUARE FEET i MADE DURING THE PROGRESS OF THIS SURVEY TO LOCATE PERMITS REQUIRED FOR DEMOLITION WORK. T~ H
oY SovER e " Jcres i BURIED UTILITIESISTRUGTURES. o B
o e oy /o 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDEMNIEY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE OWNER ANDIOR M
SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT fof 6. SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT L( A SPECIAL FL( ND ALL X <
R sromw cums neer rese NORTH CaROLINA STATE o PERFENAT EQUIPMENT ANDIOR EXISTING FACILITIES IN THE DEMOLITION AND
aY 2,2 [=m]
veoor NoRTH capoA P OF ~ ) ‘ THE PLA
TRANSPORTATON
[ orwwace muer (n/ crare) _ 7. T™HE WERE
& exsTe ¥ USING THE VRS ILLUSTRATIVE N NATURE AND 50 NOT INGLUDE WECHANIGAL, ELECTRIGAL AND
oP RENFORGED CONCRETE PIPE ' NETWORK. THE NETWORK POSITIONAL. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
INFORMATION IS £0.07" EXAIMNEYNE SITE AND BE FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
P PoL. croRDE PPE BIDDING ON THE DEMOLITION WORK FOR THIS BROJEGT. IF GONDITIONS
NCGS MONUMENT REFERENCED: ENCOUNTERED DURING EXAMINATION ARE SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT THAN
) MEASURED "TENNIS* (NAD 83) . THE LNoOTI Y.
ps . NORTHING: 745,190.60
K ~ EASTING: 2090,535.87 b 5. ALLEXSTING ABOVE THE LTS OF
o e r ~|__ | comsiNgD FAGTOR: 69959003 L sE RAZED UNLESS T
- ' VERTIOAL DATUM. NAVD 83 u
s — y - TS INGLUDES FOUNDATION SLABS, WALL3, AND FOOTINGS 2 El
ey 6 ALLoEMOLTIONWASTE . E g
~=_ N 4 ) / ASTATE ANDIN Sz § |5
k < & Sog il g ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL AND STATE CODES AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS. f8 g |8
RN B e ERE @)
i <. gy 7. ALLUTIITY RewoVAL, ReLocaTION, curTing, capeine Anpior asaoonewt | |23 & 8|5 |€ E
g - SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY. Bizb o |8 |3 |55
2 8.5 " g
B} ) — L NoT BE ALLOWED 9:fz) . |5 |5 |8}
2 UNL CAL HEER AR HEE
a T s i 7 AUTHORITIES. ool ot i ls
. . y . RoL
. : - DEMOLITION SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO INITIATION OF DEMOLITION Z
. . . AeTmes. 8 2z
0,186 / , s 10. . SHALL BE REMOVED < J
P 0754-31-3351 % 2 BYAL L S&
ZONING: NX—4-St —d o IMMEDIATEL) o
\ & z
K Dy \//|| 1. conTRacToR suaLL pRoTEGT AL coRNER NS, ONUMENTS,prOPERTY s
\ 3 oTVITIE .
Y \ » B AL wE
8 . N /AT NO ADDITIONAL COSTYOTNE OWNER. < s :
8 ) ) g
[ e 12 CONTRAGTOR SHALL ADHERE 1O ALL LOGAL STATE, FEDERAL AND OSHA TR
o 'AROUND UTILITIES. S O
57 I g
§ ! ? y /| 15, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTEGT AT ALL TIWES ADUAGENT STRUGTURES AND TEMS Sw=
J \ o= 2 FROM DAMAGE DUE TO DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES., £ E g
. EE
| 14, DEMOL L miEs LTy | ]
o s A roo o o || E3 20
£X_COLUUNS AND PODIUM . DAYS PRIOR TO ANTICIPATED DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES. I
g AN 32
o - 3 15, ALLDENOLITION WORK SHALL GE PERFORMED WITH ‘DUE OARE AN = SEZ2
g\ . 6" 55 LIGENGE" SOAS TO PREVENT THE ARBITRARY DESTRUGTION OR INTERRUPTION M 20
200850647 \ S OF GONGEALED UTILTIES WHICH AR INTENDED TO REWAN I USE AND THE =
! Rewan. ! DEMOLITION WAS = fEFE
EX. 6" FIRE STARTED. ALL sucu DlscovERlEs OF UTILITIES DuRlNGmE DEMOLITION S = - a
UINE_SERVICE FROI 30w
TOREMAIN. UNIDENTIFIED, SHALL BE REPORTED T0.THE OWNER, ENGINEER AND ARGHITECT & $L22
BEFORE REMOVAL FOR FINAL DISPOSITION g 128
F—
Qe 46, ALL UTILITIES OR STRUGTURES NOT DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL OR SO0
’ N ARETO [= (D
7 DS 17. SAW CUT AND REWOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT, CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND CURE <z
9 / AND GUTTER TO UMITS OF DISTURBANGE AS REQUIRED oY SPECIFCATIONS Saw » =
& GUT EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURE AND GUTTER, SIDEWALK, ETG. T0 PROVID [
o sireTscaer ws? STRAIGH 5 AN v
Fondunn g CUTTER, SDEWALK, E1C. NOTINDICATED R REHOVAL WHIGH S DAWAGED W=
S8 LACED TO = 4
TOREMAIN. / & < MATCH ORIGINAL CONDITION. 9 = w
. . / 10, SALVAGEAOLE FILLATERIALS FROW SITE OEHOLITION OETERMINED T0 o
70 B REMOVED I prEPARATION @) ACCEPTABLE BY AN OILS TESTIN HALL BE
FOR PLANTING (1P, OF 3) I UTLIZED FOR FILL MATERIAL WHERE APPROPRIATE
YN 8 s - 19. ANY NOTE, OR REFERENCE TO ANY ELEMENT, WHICH DOES NOT SPECIFY ACTION
2 . BUS S BY THE LBE Y.
P 70 E RELOCATED”
1Y GOTRIANGLE. s 20. ALL PIPE REPLACEMENT WORK, WHEN REQUIRED BY PIPE DEPTHS AND

FOR REVIEW ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Y 'R30p.
- g
S (Avgy, ) VA
e §Is ENUEQ.L:’ZBLE
B pr =R
( W &

U G H
WIAEZZ” UEL/c ,,,WRE E T s

EXCAVATION, SHALL BE PERFORED WITH THE USE OF TRENCH B0XES. AL

ECTRIC VAULT

X 43
O REMAIN.

LBEIN

o ToBE

‘REMOVED. Py Ll U A LOGAL STATE AND FEDERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

21, THE GENERAL GONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIOE ALL SAFETY AND SEQURITY
FENCING, BARR|
COMPLETE TWE GFF SITE WORK I A SATE ANG TIMELY MARNER.

22. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS CONSTRUCTION SET

FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION.
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‘GROUND LEVEL

LEGEND and NOMENCLATURE BUILD-TO CALOULATION (%) LEGEND LAYOUT NOTES: <
STREET | BLOCK FACE (L) [ BUIL )| I ~ H
symBoLS LINETYPES il w 0POSED ASPHAL 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANGE WITH ALL GITY OF 8
. g ictsmorouoH | P ‘ P | = PROPOSED ASPHALT RALEIGH, WAKE GOUNTY, AND NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPEGIFIGATIONS. 5‘ H
X RON PPE/ROD OR WAL —— x—— x—— FENCE
2
¢ MONENT — — — — — OHE OVERMEAD UTLTY PROPOSED CONCRETE 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT, EDGE OF SIDEWALK, FACE a2
O ox concree uomment OF CURB, CENTERLINE OF COLUMN AND FACE OF BUILDING WALL, UNLESS QEfi;
® wwrwere o ———— L T N B oo~ LIMITS OF NOTED. ALL TO BACK OF CURB. = § §
® ocuowars ponr 0 - ——— — — SANTARY SEHWER FIFE 2
3. ALL PAINT STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND SIGNAGE SHALL -
————— S0~ STORM ORAW APE 3 3
e pevESTAL FFE _FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION CONFORM TO THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVIGES" OR S i g
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL AS REQUIRED IN SPECIFICATIONS.
ABBREVIATIONS 6 =8
ELECTRIGAL PEDESTAL f 4. ALLSTRIPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2:i
FIBER-0PTIC MARKER. o8 oeen B0k =iz
TRAFFIC SGNAL 80X PBor BM PLAT BOOK / BOOK OF MAPS r 5. ALLRADIITO BE 30" BOC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. C{; g1i
VATER METER W NoW OR FORUERLY 6. ALL PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS MUST MEET THE CURRENT b ¥
FIRE. HYDRANT 3 23 SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH. S i H
B sousee FeET
VAE (WATER 0R G45) 7. VERIFY ALL SETBAGKS WITH LOCAL CODES. = £
SANTARY SEWER MANHOLE 0. AGRES. o B
R RIGHT-0F-WAY 8. ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A DETECTABLE WARNING COMPLYING WITH g
SR SEVER CLANOLT s NORTH CAROLINA STATE ROUTE SECTIONS 4.7.7 AND 4.29.2 OF THE ADA ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES. 2
STORM CURS INET
reoor NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF 9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO THE MOST CURRENT
TRANSPORTATION
| ORNAGE INET (n/ GRATE) ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR THE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITY
©) somw ooan wwwwace o o ENTRANGES, BUILOING DIMENSIONS, ROOF LEADERS, EXIT DOORS AND
oy et o RenvorRGED concReTe e EXIT RAMPS.
N v rosT P PoLYVINY CHuORDE APE 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE
LY N INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS AS
(- som pois ® MEASURED ) SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS.
) PLATTED 19
L e 8 TACKS. 45PACES Yy 1. CONTRAGTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS
=S SIGN POST ©) DEED o CONSTRUCTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION.
12. DETECTABLE WARNINGS ARE REQUIRED AT ANY CROSSWALK, OR ISLAND g E
CUT THRU, WHERE THERE IS NOT CHANGE IN ELEVATION (LE. RAMP NOT g 5 o
PROVIDED). 3z 5| ¢
Y 13. NEW WHITE PAINT DIRECTIONAL ARROWS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE 0% e |8 |&5
223d s g |8
e WITH LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC z32=| 51813 g2
CONTROL" FOR LOW SPEED URBAN CONDITIONS. eizsl 2 |5 5 3
iy g
S 14, aND IoNAGE N 8:f:) . |5 |B |8}
213305 oF PROPOSED. PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SIGNAGE IS A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL, EEIAFREREE
o \VY DUTY ASPHALT y REVIEW, AND APPROVAL PROCESS BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. B L R
8 & £ AROPERTES )
15. CONTACT BYRON REEVES IN THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AT (910)
433-1301 ife TO SCHEDULE A z »
MEETING PRIOR TO OBTAINING BUILDING PERMITS FOR THIS PLAN. (=)
orovose sawouraorero R z
EXISTING CONGRETE.
EATING ESTABL I BAR & RETAIL CONCRETE SN 16, CONTAGT THE NORTH GAROLINA ONE CALL GENTER PRIOR TO DOING ANY = 5
FFE: 416.00° % b . . o
i ©
18,141 GFA T 7 17. ALLROOF DRAINS SHALL BE DIRECTED TO STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.
. BASEMENT. 428 5F =
GROUND FLOOR: 6,499 SF o
2ND FLOOR: 7,404 SF \ 7 S
k H s
Eevator \ .
LogsY \ \ & ( SITE DATA TABLE El] =
2 o b SITE ADDRESS: | 2510 HILLSBOROUGH STREET S
§ TaLEron b 27007 g
( SRERST | OrePat MaoAWFETE 16 SwS
o o 2021 FAIRVIEW ROAD [ =
S LEiGH, No 27008 . E 5
DEEDIPAGE: | BK 010545, 00506
PiNs): | 0794-01.3951 B~ = o
EXISTING ZONING: | NEIGHBORHO! w2 Fw
SxsTING LD Use s > 2
GROUND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL. AN \ PROPOSED LAND UsE: | EATING ESTAB! 3 =
100 o new concnere orioon e o \ \ L = fE X
o g FLoORSTREETSCAPE PLAN OF \ Tromoae L oranea | e 00or ey [CEERE]
i Roor LE SEATIG AN AvENTY SpACE VATE D, | WAL G =
aen ~ s, | WU SEw
e / oL | SeLasL ESEAL PARKING VRO S
EXTERIORWALL RANCES G._wosELEY W overLAvs) | (sapo0) =z o=
P D ECor Centia 05 953, 6 557 FLOODPLAIN | THE PROPERTY IS NOT LOGATED IN A SPEGIAL FLOOD TZw0n
. P orar-igo0 W TATA: | WAZARD ZONE PER FLOOD WEURANGE FATEMAP iz
e G N WA & CHeNG y 37200794003, DATED MaY 2, 2006 &
4sst ( TREE CONSERVATION: =
~s R OFWAY XA a
oepicATION:
Do <
L PRE.DEVELOPED PERVIOUS )
& 2,100 5F (0180 A)
2 POST.DEVELOPED INPERVIOUS AREA: 5

WAX_BULDING HEIGHT: | 7 STORIES
BUILDINGISTRUCTURE | PRIMARY STREET (HIN): &
BACKS: | SIDE STREET (MIN):5
REAR LOT LINE (WIN): 0 OR &'
SIDE LOT LINE: 0 OF
BUILD-TO: | priMARY REQUIRED: (MINWAX)- 15’ (30% WIDTH MIN.)
PRIMARY PROVIDED: 98.57% WIDTH

Q rroiTaGE e | aiopPmonT i

Gu‘;zf:::&:’zﬂs’gf:: 4 STREETSCAPE: | STREETSCAPE WIDTH (MAX): 35'
SDEWALK (4 6
PLANS PREPARED BY PPLANTING AREA (MIN): 6
WALKWAY TYPE. SDEWALK
PLANTING TYPE, TREE GRATE 2
Tt shacaear s 3
" BULOIG FLOOR AREA | BASEMENT LEVE
GROUND FLOOR LEVEL (¥l
EATING ESTABLISHUENT =6,901 SF =82
RETAIL 108 5F B
2n0 FLooR LEveL
BAR= 7,404 57
BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA = 18,141 7
ZND FLOOR OPEN-AIR PATIO (BAR) 20 SEATS el
ToTAL 0UTDOOR z2z
{ ZEE
PARKING: | GROUND FLO =
ExenPT pER T4 223
'BASEMENT & 2ND FLOOR BAR: 238
PERT13C3 |
T SPAGE PER 500 SF OF NONRESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 33
14642 SF 150022 SPAGES gz
20 FLOOR UNGOVERED OUTDOOR SEATING AREA: s
EXEuPT PER T3 sls
GRAPHIC SCALE 5%
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 23 SPACES 28
" « TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 2 SPACES (REMOTE) g
REFER 70 SHEET 0.9.2
‘ EATING EsTABL siorr N
2 ARG, " oo
H (NFEET) N9 ; FLOOR AREA, MINIMUM OF 4
ES tinch=101. ESS @ 17.943/50,000 =0 (SHORT TERM) DRAWING
179451 25,000 - 1 (LONG TeRM) SHEET
. RETAIL: 1 SHORT TERM SPAGE PER 5,000 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA,
imow of
49815,000 =0 (SHORT TERMN)
FOR REVIEW ONLY TOTAL REGUIRED: SHORT T« LoNG TE -2.
; ZERM 4 LONG TERM
Eoa o
Ean) R
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJEGT NUMBER




LEGEND and NOMENCLATURE BUILD-TO CALCULATION (%) LEGEND LAYOUT NOTES: <
STREET ‘ BLOCK FACE (LF) ‘ BUIL LF) ‘ ‘ ~ 5
symBoLs LINETYPES il il 0POSED ASPHAL 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANGE WITH ALL GITY OF g
HILLSBOROUGH | 90 | 885" | o [ = PROPOSED ASPHALT RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, AND NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. SO
@ 5 RON PPE/ROD OR NAL — —— x——X—— FENCE H
¢ vownenr - —— — ove OVERHED UTLITY PROPOSED CONCRETE 2. AL DIMENSIONS ARE TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT, EDGE OF SIDEWALK, FACE a2
E X CONCRETE MONUMENT i OF CURB, CENTERLINE OF COLUMN AND FACE OF BUILDING WALL, UNLESS Q £58
NEW RON PPE " ) OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL RADII DIMENSIONS TO BACK OF CURB. 2 §
WEST e oo
© owwnmronw - R P ey NN ourooor aweniry avea ER ]
,,,,, o sToR RAN PPE 034103 PG 41 3. ALLPAINT STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND SIGNAGE SHALL -
e pEoESTAL P 0784-52-4010 LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION CONFORM TO THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES" OR Si:z
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL ~ AS REQUIRED IN SPECIFICATIONS. it ¥ ]
ELECTRICAL PEDESTAL ABBREVIATIONS FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION P H
f 4. ALLSTRIPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. g
FIBER-0PTIC MARKER. ] oeen B0k =iz
TRATIC SGNAL 80K PBor BM PLAT BOOK / BOOK OF MAPS - 5. ALLRADIITO BE 3-0" BOC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (ﬁ g1
VATER METER W NoW OR FORUERLY T~ 6. ALL PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS MUST MEET THE CURRENT b ¥
FIRE. HYDRANT 3 23 [ e = o SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH. S i H
o~
B sousee FeET 285 )9 s~
VALVE (WATER 0F 645) B s 7. VERIFY ALL SETBACKS WITH LOCAL CODES. = 52
SAMTARY SEWER MANHOLE 0. ACRES 7855 N w -]
SANTARY SEWER CLEANOUT i FIGHT-CF-WAY 8. ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A DETECTABLE WARNING COMPLYING WITH m g
ot come meer Nese NORTH CAROLINA STATE ROUTE SECTIONS 4.7.7 AND 4.29.2 OF THE ADA ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES <
vooor NORTH CAROUNA DEPT. OF 9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO THE MOST CURRENT
TRANSPORTATON
OFANAGE INLET (4/ GRATE) ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR THE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITY
B e XSG ENTRANGES, BUILDING DIMENSIONS, ROOF LEADERS, EXIT DOORS AND
oy oie e RENFORGED CONCRETE FIPE EXIT RAMPS.
e o e Pourn CrioRoe e S 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE
A I INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS AS
sow roe ® e 7 T B o T GO N PLANS.
® pLaTED ey e g ey 9]
cur R , T = Yy 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS
SIGN POST ©) DEED o CONSTRUCTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION.
, . g
s 12. DETECTABLE WARNINGS ARE REQUIRED AT ANY CROSSWALK, OR ISLAND g H
CUT THRU, WHERE THERE IS NOT CHANGE IN ELEVATION (L.E. RAMP NOT g 5 g
PROVIDED). 2 s | ¢
. Yy 13. NEW WHITE PAINT ARROWS SHALL BE IN Jie8 o g |B (g4
T e aere WITH LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC PELE N K
‘DRIVEWAY CONTROL" FOR LOW SPEED URBAN CONDITIONS. 23 % 5l o1 |58 (&3
% e 9
N N 1a, IGNAGE N FERE N
$| 1339 5F OF PROPOSED. < PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SIGNAGE IS A SEPARATE SUEMITTAL, SEERAEREEEE
or “ \VY DUTY ASPHALT N y REVIEW, AND APPROVAL PROCESS BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. B L R
8 & £ PROPERTES B Y
s

15. CONTACT BYRON REEVES IN THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AT (910)
433-1301 OR breeves@ci.fay.nc.us TO SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION
. MEETING PRIOR TO OBTAINING BUILDING PERMITS FOR THIS PLAN.

© SAW GUT AND TIETO
EXISTING CONCRETE.
DRIVEWAY

16. CONTACT THE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL CENTER PRIOR TO DOING ANY
DIGGING. 1-800-632-4949.

17. ALL ROOF DRAINS SHALL BE DIRECTED TO STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

(BUILDING PLAN ILLUSTRATED AS & ¥
'GROUND LEVEL VIEW ON THIS SHEET) /55
&9 SITE DATA TABLE
2 5 o ) SITE ADDRESS: | 2610 HILLSBOROUGH STREET
JE . § e e gre0T
/ ( OWNER(S): | CITYPLAT MODALIA 2610, LLC.

o 2021 FAIRVIEW ROAL
RALEIGH, NG 2760

DEEDPAGE: | BK 018545, PG 0050
PiNG)

o

510 SF OF AMENITY 3951
AREA ON GROUND FLOOR - 10% OF- ‘EXISTING ZONING: | NEIGHBORHOOD MIXED USE (NK7-SH-CU)
SITE AREA EXISTING LAND USE:

saLEs

EXISTING LOT AREA: | 8,100 SF (0.186 AC)
PROPOSED LOT AREA: | 8100 SF (0.186 AC)
TERSHED: | WALNUT GREEK

1,081 SF OF NEW CONCRETE
SID: FROM EDGE OF
EXISTING SIDEWALK TO FACE
‘OF BUILDING.

o
*.810.7,,, 30 OUTDOOR EATING
“Toune ESTABLISHMENT

PRIMARY STREET

NeusE
'ADDITIONAL | SPECIAL RESIDENTIAL PARKING OVERLAY DISTRICT
OVERLAY(S): | (:5RPOD)

Luw [ FLOODPLAN | THEPROPERTY s NOT N A SPEGIAL FLOGD

FRANGES C. MOSELEY
08 953, 76 557
PIN- 074-81-4900
ZONING: NX—#-5H

W™ .‘\T\‘\l Iv;&y \“"X\'*
& ¥\ &
S

RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

TIER 3 ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW PLANS
GROUND FLOOR STREETSCAPE PLAN

DATA: | HAZARD ZONE PER FLOOD INSURANGE RATE MAP
2,2

WANT & CHENG.
ASSOCKTES, 110
Pe 1343

e
A

NoNE

{. | Tree conservation: |
R

A
il

d ' DB 15975 PG
i\ “ 08 15575 PG s IGHT.OF-WaAY
A T S cevcation | oxe
cun/ AN ¥ Bomsor e
A BULO-TOLINE T10ug- N PRE.OEVELOPED INPERVIOUS
e P & X )
et 5 e pEsvious e
oot é SAE 5 ABO

& GUTDOOR AMENTY ATER: | REQUIRED: 8105 (0% OF TOTAL STE ARE)

& FRONTAGE TPE: | SHOPFRONT (5t

2510 HILLSBOROUGH ST. REVITALIZATION

[ MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 7 STORIES
BUILDING/STRUCTURE | PRIMARY STREET (HIN): &
BACKS: | SIDE STREET (MIN): &

EXISTING LIGHT
POLES TO REWAIN

SIDELOT LINE:0'OR &

PRIMARY REQUIRED: (INIMAX): 0115'(80% WIDTH MIN,)
PRIMARY PROVIDED: 98.57% WIDTH

BUILD-TO:

Hj e s
o oTHERS. PLANTING AREA (W) 6°
s
2 AR - 42857

DATE.

‘GROUND FLOOR LEVEL:
EATING ESTABLISHUENT = 6,301 S

RETAIL = 100 SF
2ND FLOOR LEVEL:
BAR=7,4045F
BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA = 16,141 SF.
¢ 'GROUND FLOOR LEVEL (EATING ESTABLISHWENT) -30 SEATS
2ND FLOOR OPEN-AIR PATIO (BAR) - 20 SEATS

TOTAL OUTDOOR SEATING: 50 SEATS
PARKING: | GROUND FLOOR:
XEMPT PER 7.1.3 C.4

EVISION

1 SPACE PER 500 SF OF NONRESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA
11,642 5F /500 =23 SPACES
2ND FLOOR UNCOVERED OUTDOOR SEATING AREA;

EXEMPT PER 7.1.3C.8

GRAPHIC SCALE

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 23 SPACES.
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 23 SPACES (REMOTE)
REFER TO SHEET C-2.2
EATING ESTABL SHORT X
PARKING: 1LonG.
FLOOR AREA, MINIMUM OF 4

17.943/50,000 =0 (SHORT TERM) DRAWING

47,943 /25,000 = 1 (LONG TERM) SHEET
RETAIL:  SHORT TERM SPACE PER 5,000 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA,
MINIUM OF 4

19815,000 =0 SHORT TERM)
TOTAL REQUIRED: 8 SHORT TERW, 4 LONG TERM -Z.

, ~
e \ PROJECT NUMBER
L

(INFEET) Ny
tinch=101, g

FOR REVIEW ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

NADB3

581-21




LEGEND STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES:

GENERAL NOTES: <
1 ALL IJYILI\'V WORK SHALL BE DONE /ITH THE PL/ l:l PROPOSED ASPHALT 1. ALLMATERIALS & LBEIN E
. Pa, THE CITY OF GITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: -
RALEIGH, AND ALL OTHER FERTINENT FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS [ ] rroroseoconcrere CORPUD HANDBOOK, GURRENT EDITION) 5 g g
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY AT ALL TIMES WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, 2. UTILITY SEPARATION O 2 H
STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, PROVISIONS, AND POLICIES GOVERNING SAFETY AND FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION a. ADISTANCE OF 100’ SHALL BE MAINTMNED BETWEEN 'SANITARY SEWER & ANY 3 I}
HEALTH, INGLUDING THE FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ACT (PUBLIC LAW ES §
91.54), FEDERAL REGISTER, CHAPTER XVIl, PART 1926 OF TITLE 29 REGULATIONS, PRESHTE ShurcH LIMITS OF JURCE OF |F ADEQUATE LATERAL 2
OGCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH REGULATIONS FOR CONSTRUC o4 BE ACHIEVED, i SEWER PIPE S S5
Iz THESE REGULATIONS. PN 0794-52-4010 PROPOSED STORM PIPE BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE Si:
MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25" FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR bl ¥ ¢
B Lo reseonsioLe " PROPOSED 12 NDS YARD INLET S0 EROM A PUBLIC WELL 283
b. EPARATION 2
510, 5 B bALL 0 MEAN THE PROPOSED SD GLEANOUT BETWEEN ummss SHALL BE 10", IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE = £i:
CONTRACTO A eV EWED T S AN 13 AW T CONDITIONS AND LLoWeD 5 THE 7
GONSTRAINTS OF THE PROPOSED S0 YARD INLET WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENGH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER ngié
15" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST GE APPROVED BY Ses
4. BEFORE EXCAVATION, ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE PROPOSED SD MANHOLE BLI s
FIELD BY THE PROPER AUTHORITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY N.C. "ONE GUTSIOE DIAETER TO OUTSIOE DIAVETER. w gz
GALL" AT 1.800-692-4949. THE LOGATION OF ALL UTILITIES AND UNDERGROUND . WHEREITIS MPGSSIBLE T0 OBTAI PROPER SEPARATON,OR AAYTIE A | H
STRUCTURES ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY NOT ALL BE SHOWN. IT IS THE MAIN, EEL o &S
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE THE EXISTENCE AND EXACT EACH SIDE M =
ALLUTILITIES. & NSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFATIONS =
a PARATION L SANITARY
ALLuTLTY FAGILITIES, UNLESS s =]
WORK N COMPLIANGE TO ALL APPLIOABLE LOGAL AND STATE GODES AND SANITARY SEWER
REGULATION . MAINTAIN 18" MIN, VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM
DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE SANITARY SEWER & RGP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE
INSTALLATION, INSPECTING, TESTING AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ALL PROPOSED I BE ACHIEVED,
UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION. CRADLE HAVING 6" MIN. GLEARANGE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W41 & 5-49).
3 . ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER
HALL THE ITY COMPANY ON FAGILITIES WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED.
THE ADDITION, REMOVAL ANDIOR RELOCATION OF UTILITIES AND UTILITY POLES
\ND THE EXTENSION OF AL PROPOSED UTILITIES TO THE ASPHALT PLANT. \ 3. ANYNECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN
) 3 'AMENDED PLAN &/0R PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
8. ALLUTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF 5| DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTI
/E RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE [/ = El
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL UTILITIES ARE INSTALLED CORRECTLY TO MEET 4 L al g &
PROJECT NoT. ~ & BUSINESSE: g 2 g
Q- ) PROJECT. . g |
9. ANASBULT v Lee THE P FIOUR ADVANCE NOTIGE TO THE GITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTHENT. g E s | ¢
TED TO THE OWNER ETION OF THE 385 lg |8 |89
PROJECT FOR CITY APPROVAL. 5 3. ALL £3E| 8|2 |5 (&9
a0 L £225 - |2 |8 |55
10, AL Lee NoTED. [/ & gisc| 2|2 |2 |22
3 ; 6. ITIS THE DEVELOPER' RESPONSIBILTY O ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING 8s%z |5 |5 |53
. au Lee NoTED / PRV OF ASITE SE58 ¢ |ga|ge(5d
3 o N UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE GITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES 58z 5 |ER|EZ|E
12. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS CONSTRUGTION SET 4 5 i 1S INCL TAP AT OF SERVICE
FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. s £ T FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.
1. L VERIFY ALIGNMENTS & I/ 7. INSTALL %" COPPER* WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR =z 2]
§ 7 S
Y THE ENGINEER IF N PROPOSED 2 F WITHIN A 2'X2' WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE -4
CONFLICTS ARE ENCOUNTERED. 3 EATING ESTABLISHMENT, BAR & RETAIL 1 v APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH = b3
F'FE““ 8 vep Ny CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.. i
BASEMENT: o, E . a
crdbuBrioR sz or \ 8. INSTALL 4" PVG* SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS
Loor: \ N LOGATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM.
Lo raLSTE ! of =
GROUND LEVEL VIEW ON T3 SHEET) \ < 7| e £ ARE AL i}
2 &) o L SANITARY SEWER =
el E SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 10" ABOVE THE NEAT 3>
g . UPSTREAM MANHOLE. s w
B o NVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED z
s service. Y Douesticsenvce, SURONG N RSER ROOM y & || ™ FRomNGOWa, USAGE &i0R rew mf Y RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND S10% Swz
COORDINATE wi PMAE FEBCO 825YA RPZ TO BE = J = 2 N 1 3
[PLANS (TYP. OF 3 LOCATED INSIDE AND WiN 50 OF RIW. = o N o FLOODPL/ Y) PRIOR Tk <
/BUILDING wiN 50-OF ORDINATE wl FRE / £ B v L E =S
CooRDNATE w1 FTECTONPLAMS ) 1. NopoT R awy — S®
PMAE PLANS (TYP. OF 2) N £ UTILITY WORK (IN A ruw a
4+ poyesric S RAILROAD ROW PRIOR T GONSTRUGTION £ >
WATER SERWCE. S22 F
APOLLORPLF4ARP TO 2 /AN 12, PROTECTION DEVI I S ES=
EX. 67 S5 SERVICE TO BE LOCATED INSIDE DEGREE OF INVOLVED ISTED IN THE RULES. ° )
; i e Soion o : -
P LOCATED INSIDE K
TRAP LOCATED INSIDE edcoom! ! ARE THEWIN THE L MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY = 'n_: 5
Y TESTING ~ 2
\ witH THE LOCAL g iz
» X g <
X LEon WaTER CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5623 OR s
METER ESMT. { JOANIE HARTLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION. a
B FLUSH FOG. AT <
‘GOORDINATE WIFIRE (0-2.9) y
 \PROTEGTION PLAN: EXISTING UTILITY NOTES: )
G EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICES TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL 14
inT 70 mewam FLUSH AND VERIFY CONDITION OF ALL EXISTING SEWER SERVICES BY VIDEQ = w
EX. HYDRANT, TO OWNER, ENGINEER, AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONNECTING PROPOSED —_— ':
= TOREMAN, SERVICES TO EXISTING SERVICES. S
- L N ® SHALL PRESERVE E EXISTING BRICKS FROM
ST SERVICE VAUL N SIDEWALK ONSITE TO BE REUSED AFTER SITE & UTILITY WORK IS COMPLETE |
= M~ DIAGRAM A" O \ POST CONSTRUCTION BRICK PATTERNS SHALL MATCH PRE-CONSTRUCTION
0 PATTERNS.
AREA FOR PROPGSED J
(] GOTRIANGLE BUS STOP. F
B i
s ——3
g 28 LEGEND and NOMENCLATURE
SELE =
PN SYMBOLS P . 'LINETYPES'
o i 4
<. S ® / x wow PipE/ROD dr NA "
Vi ; o =
S X CONCRETE WONUMENT
78 ® e von o
& s e Ponr )
o ¢ /s © 2
§ L PevESTAL
34 1,8 olo
N TELEHONE P s 2
e ABBREVIATIONS zlziz
w o ELECTACAL PEDESTAL SR 2g
2EE
. L FIBER~0PTIC MARKER. 08 DEED HOOK - 2313
A TRAFFIC SIGNAL 80X P8 or BM PLAT B0DK / BOOK OF WAPS 8 Flele
A, ~ WaTER METER a NOW OR FORMERLY ] o]
Ny A x " B FIRE HIDRANT PAGE. &E
- B0, M 023" W20 ) VLVE (WATER OR 45) sousee FeET GRAPHIC SCALE 22
3 . w SINTARY SEWER WANHOLE “c. AORES o o o HH
. A SANTARY SEWER CLEANOUT o RoHT-0r-MAY —
5 Wi sromw cums meer Nesk NORTH CARDLINA STATE ROUTE ! S|
L A X STORM CUR eoor NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF (INFEET) =
A TRANSHORTATION noh=
Xt n ] oramee et o/ orare) inch=10ft DRAWING
(D) sorw oraw wswroLe: oG TSHEET
Q) paue foP RENFORGED CONGRETE PPE
S e o cumern FOR REVIEW ONLY C-3.0
! [ MEASURED
~(O sowe re
aur e o oo NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION | [ Frosernomacs
= s posT © oe 581-21




LEGEND and NOMENCLATURE
SYMBOLS

[m]
[
[©)

X IRON FIPE/ROD OR NAL
X, CONCRETE MONUMENT
NEW IRON PIPE
CALCULATED POINT

oL PEDESTAL
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
ELECTRIGAL PEDESTAL
FBER-0PTIC WARKER.
TRAFFIC StaNAL B0X

VATER WETER

FIRE. HYDRANT

VALVE (WATER O GAS)
SANTARY SEWER MANHOLE
SANTARY SEWER CLEANOUT
STORM CURS NET
DRANAGE INLET (W/ GRATE)
STORM DRAIV MANHOLE

oLy poLE

Lawp POST
SioNAL POLE
aur WRe
iGN POST

LINETYPES

x FENCE.
—— — — —oHe OVERHEAD UTLTY
77777 W VATER PIPE.
————— — SAMTARY SEWER FIPE
STORM ORAN FIPE

ABBREVIATIONS
R

P8 or BM PLAT BOOK / BOOK OF MAPS
G o vy
O

RM RIGHT-OF-WAY

o e o s e
o ome
e coom e
ne o ouoe
) versuReD

) PLATTED

© e

LEGEND

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

BUSTING
STREETSCAPE:
TOREMAN.

2 £ RO
572, PG 396

741,887.14
2,088,296.47

\EXW STAIRS

PROPOSEI
EATING ESTABLISHMENT,
BAR & RETAIL

: 41600
18,141 GFA
BASEMENT: 4238 57
‘GROUND FLOOR: 6,499 SF
2ND FLOOR: 7,404 57

ELEVATOR

ELEVATOR
LoBaY'

N

PLANT SCHEDULE
TREES CODE QTY BOTANICALNAME COMMONNAME CALIPER HEIGHT ~CONTAINER
QL 3 Quercusiyrata OvercupOak  3"MIN. 1214 BA&B

(k) 390.5¢"

B 390.34°

s ut
421,28

NN: 41318°
s

o€

o

—
S
-

GENERAL PLANTING NOTES:

1. ALLLA} L BE INSTALLED.
NURSERY PRACTICES AND SHALL MEET ALL STANDARDS AS STATED IN
THE LATEST EDITION OF ‘AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK".

PLANT LIST ARE ONLY. IN THE
T TAKE

EVEN
PRECEDENCE.

NO SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
FROM THE OWNER OR LANDSCAPE DESIGNER.

-

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE UTILITY COMPANY LOCATE ALL UTILITIES
PRIOR TO DIGGING. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DAMAGES INCURRED BY HIS/HER WORK.

METHODS OF TREE STAKING INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE
SUGGESTIONS ONLY. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE
WHATEVER METHOD HE DEEMS FIT, HOWEVER HE WILL BE HELD LIABLE
FOR ANY DAMAGES CAUSED TO TREES BY IMPROPER STAKING METHODS
(OR ABSENCE OF STAKING) AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR UPRIGHTING AND
REPLANTING TREES WHICH ARE BLOWN OVER.

°

ALL PLANTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF
THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN AND SHALL BE VIGOROUS,
HEALTHY MATERIAL FREE OF PESTS AND DISEASE.

VERIFICATION OF TOTAL QUANTITIES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST
SHALL BE THE ITY OF THE PL. ND

, AND THE
TOTAL QUANTITIES SHALL BE REQUIRED ON THE PLANTING PLAN.

OWNERS SHALL PLANT MATERIAL IN GOOD HEALTH, AND ANY DEAD,
UNHEALTHY OR MISSING PLANTS SHALL BE REPLACED WITH THE SAME
PLANT MATERIAL ORIGINALLY SPECIFIED ON THIS PLAN.

©

PLANT MATERIAL ON THIS SITE MUST BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE
WITH THE GENERAL PLANTING NOTES AND DETAILS ON THIS PLAN OR TO
THE STANDARDS OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

. LANDSCAPE [ E FORALL
AND LICENSES TO PERFORM THE REQUIRED WORK.

Engineering | Consuiting
Phons: 919 848 439 | Fax: 99 848 4393 | NG LICENSE NUMBER: C-3311

PA3ST DESIGN ROWP, PA
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LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS:

PER UDO SECTION 8.5.9. STREETSCAPE TYPES
A. MAIN STREET

PLANTING TYPE - TREE GRATE

TREE SPACING - 40 0.C. AVG
REQUIRED: 90'/ 40 = 2.25 TREES
PROVIDED: 3 TREES
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RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
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(TARGE] H | (SHANGHA EXPRESS) GROUND STORY WALL AREA (I'-12): 1,083 SF
GROUND STORY WNDOW/DOGR AREA: ST6 SF 54.2% (50% OR 532 SF UN. REQURED)
GROUND STORY WINDOW AREA (3- 95 56.2% (SO% OF REQUIFED TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED)
UPPER STORY WALL AREA: 1304 5F
UPPER STORY WHDOW/DOOR. AREA: 56 S 406% (20% NN, REQURED)
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